# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI206141

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT               |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                      | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                                    |
|---|----------|----------------|--|
| Wells Fargo Bank, National<br>Association |          | 05/01/2024     | National Banking Association:<br>UNITED STATES |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Company Name:   | Vivial Media LLC                      |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2200 West Airfield Drive, DFW Airport |  |
| City:           | Dallas                                |  |
| State/Country:  | TEXAS                                 |  |
| Postal Code:    | 75261                                 |  |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: COLORADO   |  |
| Company Name:   | Vivial Mobile LLC                     |  |
| Street Address: | 2200 West Airfield Drive, DFW Airport |  |
| City:           | Dallas                                |  |
| State/Country:  | TEXAS                                 |  |
| Postal Code:    | 75261                                 |  |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE   |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

| Property Type                               | Number   | Word Mark      |  |
|---|--|----------------|--|
| Registration Number: 5456831 VIVIAL CONNECT |  | VIVIAL CONNECT |  |
| Registration Number:                        | 5456830  | VIVIAL CONNECT |  |
| Registration Number:                        | 5926874  | VIVIAL         |  |
| Registration Number: 4873226                |  |                |  |
| Registration Number: 4873225 LOCALVOX       |  | LOCALVOX       |  |
| Registration Number:                        | ber: 4639560 LOCAL SEARCH. SIMPLIFIED.               |                |  |
| Registration Number:                        | <b>Der:</b> 4364153 SNAPTAG                          |                |  |
| Registration Number: 4204483 SNAPTAG        |  | SNAPTAG        |  |
| Registration Number:                        | egistration Number: 4026898 NEARSAY                  |                |  |
| Registration Number:                        | gistration Number: 2891520 CINCINNATI BELL DIRECTORY |                |  |
| Registration Number:                        | 1665468  | THE WORK BOOK  |  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 008417 FRAME: 0852** 900852327

**Fax Number:** 7043485200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7043487844

Email: Moira.Sheehan@cwt.com

Correspondent Name: Moira Sheehan

Address Line 1: 650 South Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 94425.032     |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Moira Sheehan |
| SIGNATURE:              | Moira Sheehan |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 05/02/2024    |

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=[Executed] Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (Vivial Media LLC and Vivial Mobile LLC) - Thryv (Wells Fargo 2024) (60460877) (1)#page1.tif

source=[Executed] Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (Vivial Media LLC and Vivial Mobile LLC)

- Thryv (Wells Fargo 2024)\_(60460877)\_(1)#page2.tif

source=[Executed] Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (Vivial Media LLC and Vivial Mobile LLC)

- Thryv (Wells Fargo 2024)\_(60460877)\_(1)#page3.tif

#### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of May 1, 2024

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 7, 2022, by and among Vivial Media LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, having its chief executive office at 2200 West Airfield Drive, DFW Airport, Texas 75261 and Vivial Mobile LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its chief executive office at 2200 West Airfield Drive, DFW Airport, Texas 75261 (collectively, the "Grantors"), and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at 1700 Lincoln Street, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, MAC C7300-033, Denver, Colorado 80203 which was duly recorded on March 11, 2022, at Reel 7656, Frame 0976 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Administrative Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantors any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1.

[Signature Page follows]

188569872 2

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: Gambo Audu Title: Vice President

Thryv, Inc.
Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks
Signature Page

# SCHEDULE 1

# $\underline{TRADEMARKS}$

| Trademark                    | Registration Date | Registration Number | Owner             |
|------------------------------|-------------------|---------------------|-------------------|
| VIVIAL CONNECT               | 5/1/2018          | 5456831             | Vivial Mobile LLC |
| vivial Connect               | 5/1/2028          | 5456830             | Vivial Mobile LLC |
| VIVIAL                       | 12/3/2019         | 5926874             | Vivial Media LLC  |
| Design Only                  | 12/22/2015        | 4873226             | Vivial Media LLC  |
| LOCALVOX                     | 12/22/2015        | 4873225             | Vivial Media LLC  |
| LOCAL SEARCH.<br>SIMPLIFIED  | 11/18/2014        | 4639560             | Vivial Media LLC  |
| SNAPTAG                      | 7/9/2013          | 4364153             | Vivial Media LLC  |
| SNAPTAG                      | 9/11/2012         | 4204483             | Vivial Media LLC  |
| NEARSAY                      | 9/13/2011         | 4026898             | Vivial Media LLC  |
| CINCINNATI BELL<br>DIRECTORY | 10/5/2004         | 2891520             | Vivial Media LLC  |
| THE WORK BOOK                | 11/19/1991        | 1665468             | Vivial Media LLC  |

188569872\_2

**RECORDED: 05/02/2024**